Second Quarter..... $48 5/8   $38 7/8
Third Quarter..... $50 3/8   $40 3/8
Fourth Quarter..... $47 3/8   $33 1/2

1993
First Quarter..... $47 1/8   $25 1/4
Second Quarter..... $35 1/8   $22 7/8
Third Quarter..... $26 3/4   $19 1/4
Fourth Quarter..... $29 1/2   $20 7/8

1994
First Quarter..... $30 3/4   $21
Second Quarter..... $26 5/8   $20 1/4
Third Quarter (through July 6)..... $24 1/8   $23 1/2

</TABLE>

ALZA has  never paid  a  cash dividend  on its  Common  Stock and  does  not
anticipate doing so in the foreseeable future.

8

CAPITALIZATION

The  following table  sets forth the  capitalization and  short-term debt of
ALZA and its  consolidated subsidiaries at  March 31, 1994,  and as adjusted  to
give  effect to the  sale of the  LYONs offered by  this Prospectus (assuming no
exercise of the Underwriter's over-allotment option) and assuming the retirement
at maturity of $249,370,000 aggregate principal amount of outstanding commercial
paper from the net proceeds of  the sale of the LYONs,  in each case as if  such
events had occurred on March 31, 1994.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

AS OF
MARCH 31, 1994

-----------------------
AS

ACTUAL   ADJUSTED(1)
----------  -----------

(UNAUDITED)
(IN THOUSANDS)

<S>   <C>   <C>
Short-term debt:

Commercial paper.....  $  249,370   $   --
Other short-term debt (2).....   868   868

----------  -----------
Total short-term debt.....  $  250,238   $   868

----------  -----------
----------  -----------

Long-term liabilities:
LYONs offered hereby.....  $   --   $ 292,636
Other long-term liabilities.....   32,437   32,437

----------  -----------
Total long-term liabilities.....   32,437   325,073

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred Stock, $.01 par value; 100,000 shares authorized; none issued and
outstanding.....   --   --

Common Stock, $.01 par value, 300,000,000 shares authorized; 81,674,400
shares issued and outstanding (3).....   817   817

Additional paid-in capital.....   295,818   295,818
Unrealized losses on available-for-sale securities (unrealized loss of $3,891
less $1,598 tax effects) (4).....   (2,293)   (2,293)

Retained earnings.....   26,480   26,480
----------  -----------

Total stockholders' equity.....   320,822   320,822
----------  -----------

Total capitalization.....  $  353,259   $ 645,895
----------  -----------
----------  -----------

<FN>
- ------------------------
(1)   Adjusted to reflect: (i) the issuance of the LYONs assuming no exercise of

the  Underwriter's  over-allotment  option  and  (ii)  the  retirement  at
maturity of  $249,370,000 of  outstanding commercial  paper from  the  net
proceeds  of the  sale of the  LYONs, in each  case as if  such events had
occurred on March 31, 1994.

(2)   Other  short-term  debt  consists  entirely  of  the  current  portion  of
long-term debt.

(3)   Excludes  5,832,501 shares reserved for  issuance pursuant to ALZA's stock
option, stock purchase and other employee benefit plans, 1,000,000  shares